

Program Coordinator The Rig Fitness Center

Full-time Permanent

The Rig – the fitness center ministry of YFC - is looking for a Program Coordinator. Located inside the Centre for Youth Excellence at the corner of Main and Higgins, The Rig is an indoor obstacle course and fitness center. It is a place where teens are connected with caring volunteers, provided with a place to challenge themselves, reach new fitness goals, and given opportunities to make positive choices in their lives, through a variety of opportunities; Ninja Warrior, Parkour, Cross Training, Weightlifting, Powerlifting, and KettleBells. Most importantly, it is a place where young people are introduced to the life-changing person, work, and teaching of Jesus Christ.

The Program Coordinator of The Rig is responsible for the effective implementation of programs in the ministry. As the Program Coordinator, you will oversee engaging fitness programs, assist and supervise dedicated and energetic volunteers, create amazing bonds with young people, and connect the community with The Rig in ways that ensure success for the future.

You will be energetic and enthusiastic about using fitness to change the lives of youth in the community. You will use your youth ministry experience/education to motivate and develop your team of volunteers, and provide supervision to all youth who participate in the ministry. Working under the supervision of the Director, you will provide opportunities for individuals, businesses, churches, and government to partner with us in the accomplishment of our mission, including marketing and liaising with rental opportunities.

As Youth for Christ is a faith-based organization, a successful candidate must be able to affirm and support our organization's statement of faith, and be committed to our mission.

We are passionate about our goal of changing the lives of young people, and we would like you to join us.

If you are interested in applying for this position, please contact Human Resources and submit your resume and cover letter (hr@yfcwinnipeg.ca).